Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9968725163 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $218.39
3/16/2020
Check #: 41907
PO/InvoiceTotal: $218.39
Vendor Total: $218.39
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592160509 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592160509 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
3/16/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592169099 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592169099 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
3/16/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592177711 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592177711 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
3/16/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592186319 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592186319 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
3/16/2020
Check #: 41908
PO/InvoiceTotal: $158.96
Vendor Total: $158.96
Athletico Management LLC 00287
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Extra AT Wrestling & MS Bball 819561 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $600.00
3/16/2020
Contract 819706 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $6,181.67
3/16/2020
Check #: 41909
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,781.67
Vendor Total: $6,781.67
Batteries + Bulbs
Check Group:
Batteries P24187773 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $157.90
3/16/2020
Check #: 41910
PO/InvoiceTotal: $157.90
Vendor Total: $157.90
BMO Harris Commercial Card
Check Group:
Constant Contact 0365-0320 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $22.50
3/16/2020
TRAVEL 0365-0320 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $32.00
3/16/2020
Travel 0365-0320 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $63.00
3/16/2020
TRAVEL 0365-0320 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $63.00
3/16/2020
Education Week 0365-0320 10.5.2320.410.00.01 $97.00
3/16/2020
TRAVEL 0365-0320 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $142.65
3/16/2020
TRAVEL 0365-0320 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $218.57
3/16/2020
Printed:  03/11/2020 10:24:01 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2019.4.13 Page: 2



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SPECIAL ED SUPPLIES 0 1671-0320 10.5.1112.410.12.04 $33.98
3/16/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 3438-0320 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $40.00
3/16/2020
Merlins 0 3446-0320 10.5.1500.690.00.01 $5.36
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0320 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $98.98
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0320 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $33.55
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0320 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $52.81
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0320 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $49.27
3/16/2020
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 3446-0320 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $282.20
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0320 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $173.59
3/16/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 3495-0320 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $60.00
3/16/2020
Supplies 0 5978-0320 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $65.20
3/16/2020
BSN 0 5978-0320 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $1,341.00
3/16/2020
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 5978-0320 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $259.80
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 5978-0320 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $97.90
3/16/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 5978-0320 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $53.20
3/16/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
LICENSE/TITLE 0 5978-0320 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $15.50
3/16/2020
Tollway 0 5978-0320 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.00
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 5978-0320 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $249.00
3/16/2020
Tollway 0 5978-0320 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.00
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 5978-0320 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $89.52
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 5978-0320 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $49.99
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 6153-0320 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 6153-0320 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $32.95
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 6153-0320 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $183.30
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 6153-0320 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $27.76
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 6153-0320 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $36.06
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 6153-0320 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $21.21
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 6153-0320 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $51.30
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 6153-0320 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $31.97
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 6153-0320 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $99.98
3/16/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 6153-0320 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $63.21
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 6153-0320 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $24.43
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 6153-0320 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $7.48
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 9868-0320 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $364.19
3/16/2020
Check #: 41911
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,718.40
Vendor Total: $4,718.40
BSN Sports 00020
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 908386381 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $167.84
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 908444407 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $151.06
3/16/2020
Check #: 41912
PO/InvoiceTotal: $318.90
Vendor Total: $318.90
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134-0320 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $190.15
3/16/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134A-0320 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $349.27
3/16/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134Y-0320 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $288.07
3/16/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8135-0320 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $104.47
3/16/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8135A-0320 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $141.19
3/16/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8138-0320 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $349.27
3/16/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8138A-0320 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $337.03
3/16/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8139-0320 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $398.23
3/16/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8139A-0320 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $153.43
3/16/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8140-0320 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $349.27
3/16/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8140A-0320 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $80.33
3/16/2020
Check #: 41913
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,740.71
Vendor Total: $2,740.71
Coca-Cola Refreshments 00026
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 10500202773 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,723.07
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 10 960201900 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,820.27
3/16/2020
Check #: 41914
POl/InvoiceTotal: $3,543.34
Vendor Total: $3,543.34
Comcast 00029
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 10 0109899-0320 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $500.88
3/16/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 41915
PO/InvoiceTotal: $500.88
Vendor Total: $500.88
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 80016-0320 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $71.71
3/16/2020
Check #: 41916
PO/InvoiceTotal: $71.71
Vendor Total: $71.71
ComplianceSigns.com 00280
Check Group:
Parking Signs 90483 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $1,651.15
3/16/2020
Check #: 41917
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,651.15
Vendor Total: $1,651.15
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 116009513 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $288.55
3/16/2020
FUEL & OIL 116009529 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,732.04
3/16/2020
FUEL & OIL 116009544 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,830.22
3/16/2020
FUEL & OIL 116009545 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $391.80
3/16/2020
FUEL & OIL 116009546 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $397.14
3/16/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
FUEL & OIL 0 116009577 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $387.97
3/16/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 116009580 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,113.69
3/16/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 11609530 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $837.31
3/16/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 23010093 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $517.33
3/16/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 23010094 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $333.02
3/16/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 23010095 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,777.33
3/16/2020
Check #: 41918
PO/InvoiceTotal: $9,606.40
Vendor Total: $9,606.40
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 112300-0320 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $27.00
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 130039-0320 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $61.50
3/16/2020
Check #: 41919
PO/InvoiceTotal: $88.50
Vendor Total: $88.50
Dekalb Implement Company 00037
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 148281 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $69.81
3/16/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 148807 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $220.57
3/16/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 41920
PO/InvoiceTotal: $290.38
Vendor Total: $290.38
Direct Energy Business
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 HS01706419 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $1,063.00
3/16/2020
NATURAL GAS 0 HS01737457 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $1,095.33
3/16/2020
Check #: 41921
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,158.33
Vendor Total: $2,158.33
Dixon Glass Company 00040
Check Group:
Broken Window 0 31695 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $904.92
3/16/2020
Check #: 41922
PO/InvoiceTotal: $904.92
Vendor Total: $904.92
Embrace Education
Check Group:
Direct Service 0 6119 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $178.88
3/16/2020
Check #: 41923
PO/InvoiceTotal: $178.88
Vendor Total: $178.88
Enerco Specialty Chemical Professionals
Check Group:
Chemical Water Treatment 0 134981 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $280.00
3/16/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 41924
PO/InvoiceTotal: $280.00
Vendor Total: $280.00
EVOLUTION LABS, INC
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 000810 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $2,500.00
3/16/2020
Check #: 41925
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,500.00
Vendor Total: $2,500.00
Focus House
Check Group:
Alternative 0 0320 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $10.00
3/16/2020
Check #: 41926
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10.00
Vendor Total: $10.00
Follett School Solutions 00384
Check Group:
Books 0 635971F 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $1,452.18
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 636753F 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $123.69
3/16/2020
Check #: 41927
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,575.87
Vendor Total: $1,575.87
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 61037209S20051 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $123.62
3/16/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 41928
PO/InvoiceTotal: $123.62
Vendor Total: $123.62
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 0420948-0320 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $132.29
3/16/2020
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 0731705-0320 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $48.79
3/16/2020
Check #: 41929
PO/InvoiceTotal: $181.08
Vendor Total: $181.08
Fyr Fyter
Check Group:
Inspections 0 72613 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $403.20
3/16/2020
Check #: 41930
PO/InvoiceTotal: $403.20
Vendor Total: $403.20
Gordon Food Service 00058
Check Group:
Supplies 0 200357402 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $995.15
3/16/2020
Supplies 0 200524873 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $931.77
3/16/2020
Supplies 0 200690585 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,104.71
3/16/2020
Supplies 0 200856222 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $937.29
3/16/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 10 275630001-0320 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $10,053.43
3/16/2020
Supplies 10 275630004-0320 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $13,208.06
3/16/2020
Check #: 41931
PO/InvoiceTotal: $27,230.41
Vendor Total: $27,230.41
Holiday Wholesale 00437
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 9285236 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $503.74
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 10 9291995 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $251.92
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 10 9298823 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $275.40
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 10 9305379 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $205.75
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 10 9312333 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $498.12
3/16/2020
Check #: 41932
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,734.93
Vendor Total: $1,734.93
IASCO 00307
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 M13074A 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $54.19
3/16/2020
Check #: 41933
PO/InvoiceTotal: $54.19
Vendor Total: $54.19
Imprest Fund 220 00078
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 032020 10.5.1500.332.00.05 $30.00
3/16/2020
Supplies 0 032020 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $239.00
3/16/2020
ENTRY FEES 0 032020 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $160.00
3/16/2020
LEGAL SERVICES 0 032020 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $319.80
3/16/2020
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 032020 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $314.22
3/16/2020
BAND SUPPLIES 0 032020 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $106.51
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 032020 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $5.50
3/16/2020
BAND SUPPLIES 0 032020 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $49.35
3/16/2020
SCIENCE SUPPLIES 0 032020 10.5.1113.410.18.05 $32.70
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 032020 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $22.23
3/16/2020
TRAVEL 0 032020 10.5.1500.332.00.05 $261.20
3/16/2020
LICENSE/TITLE 0 032020 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 032020 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $16.00
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 032020 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $19.90
3/16/2020
Check #: 41934
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,586.41
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $1,586.41
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
Parts 10 7161310P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $27.51
3/16/2020
Parts 10 7161311P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $19.89
3/16/2020
Parts 10 7162406P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $80.59
3/16/2020
Parts 10 7162406PX1 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $129.62
3/16/2020
Parts 10 7162478P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $32.26
3/16/2020
Parts 10 7162853P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $212.94
3/16/2020

Check #: 41935

PO/InvoiceTotal: $502.81
Vendor Total: $502.81
Letterman Activity Account 00101
Check Group:

PURCHASE SERVICES 10 030420 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $149.00
3/16/2020

PURCHASE SERVICES 10 030420 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $437.50
3/16/2020

OFFICIALS 10 030420 10.5.1500.310.01.01 $2,032.00
3/16/2020

EDUCATION FUND 10 030420 10.5.0730.000.00.00 $160.00
3/16/2020

ENTRY FEES 10 030420 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $890.00
3/16/2020

Check #: 41936
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,668.50
Vendor Total: $3,668.50
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 55041 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $73.27
3/16/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 56158 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $212.66
3/16/2020
Check #: 41937
PO/InvoiceTotal: $285.93
Vendor Total: $285.93
Meridian CUSD 223 00351
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 02-2120 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $700.00
3/16/2020
Check #: 41938
PO/InvoiceTotal: $700.00
Vendor Total: $700.00
MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC
Check Group:
Electricity 0 10282446 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $2,372.24
3/16/2020
Electricity 0 10302053 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $22,930.96
3/16/2020
Check #: 41939
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25,303.20
Vendor Total: $25,303.20
Moring Disposal 00118
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 48233 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,939.27
3/16/2020
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 49356 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $135.00
3/16/2020
Check #: 41940
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,074.27
Vendor Total: $2,074.27
Mr. Goodwater 00264
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0320 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $12.88
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 032020 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $39.32
3/16/2020
Check #: 41941
PO/InvoiceTotal: $52.20
Vendor Total: $52.20
Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 00120
Check Group:
Milk Week Ending 02-08-20 0 020820 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,145.59
3/16/2020
Milk Week Ending 02-15-20 0 021520 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,083.31
3/16/2020
Milk Week Ending 02-22-20 0 022220 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $958.96
3/16/2020
Milk Week Ending 02-29-20 0 022920 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,090.25
3/16/2020
Check #: 41942
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,278.11
Vendor Total: $4,278.11
Mystery Science
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING 0 0320 10.5.2210.410.00.01 $1,798.00
3/16/2020
Check #: 41943
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,798.00
Vendor Total: $1,798.00
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 904994 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $32.90
3/16/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 905934 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $4.78
3/16/2020
Parts 0 906333 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $5.54
3/16/2020
Parts 0 906656 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $61.74
3/16/2020
Check #: 41944
PO/InvoiceTotal: $104.96
Vendor Total: $104.96
Neher Electric Supply 00126
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 362710-00 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $386.40
3/16/2020
Lighting 0 362837-00 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $49.40
3/16/2020
Check #: 41945
PO/InvoiceTotal: $435.80
Vendor Total: $435.80
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
Printed:  03/11/2020 10:24:01 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2019.4.13 Page: 17



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
NATURAL GAS 0 0220 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $387.88
3/16/2020
Check #: 41946
PO/InvoiceTotal: $387.88
Vendor Total: $387.88
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 19604106 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $325.82
3/16/2020
Check #: 41947
PO/InvoiceTotal: $325.82
Vendor Total: $325.82
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 0 03-20 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $6,321.09
3/16/2020
Check #: 41948
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,321.09
Vendor Total: $6,321.09
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 032020 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $54,308.00
3/16/2020
Check #: 41949
PO/InvoiceTotal: $54,308.00
Vendor Total: $54,308.00
OHS Activity Fund 00149
Check Group:
OFFICIALS 0 032020 10.5.1500.310.01.01 $1,751.25
3/16/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
ENTRY FEES 10 032020 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $3,143.28
3/16/2020
Interest 10 032020 10.5.1500.690.00.01 ($0.83)
3/16/2020
Check #: 41950
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,893.70
Vendor Total: $4,893.70
Oregon Rotary Club
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 3-1359-2672 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $115.00
3/16/2020
Check #: 41951
PO/InvoiceTotal: $115.00
Vendor Total: $115.00
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 00180504 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $2.00
3/16/2020
Supplies 10 00181629 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $2.49
3/16/2020
Supplies 10 00213087 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $2.67
3/16/2020
Hardware 10 00327803 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $3.59
3/16/2020
Check #: 41952
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10.75
Vendor Total: $10.75
Pest Control Consultants 00356
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 206337 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $200.00
3/16/2020
Check #: 41953
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1210782 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1210783 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1210784 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1213278 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1213279 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1213280 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1215769 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1215770 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $14.17
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1215771 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1218313 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1218314 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1218315 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
3/16/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 41954
PO/InvoiceTotal: $313.01
Vendor Total: $313.01
Physicians Immediate Care 00233
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 4143267 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $79.00
3/16/2020
Check #: 41955
PO/InvoiceTotal: $79.00
Vendor Total: $79.00
Pitney Bowes 00156
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3103774011 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $183.00
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3103774024 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $180.00
3/16/2020
Check #: 41956
PO/InvoiceTotal: $363.00
Vendor Total: $363.00
Plumb Electric 00158
Check Group:
DLR Lower Level 0 300999998020 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $915.00
3/16/2020
Check #: 41957
PO/InvoiceTotal: $915.00
Vendor Total: $915.00
PMA Securities Inc 00424
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 INV10110 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $2,000.00
3/16/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 41958
POl/InvoiceTotal: $2,000.00
Vendor Total: $2,000.00
Pro Com Systems 00165
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 1345817 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $165.00
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1345824 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $260.00
3/16/2020
Fire Safety 0 1345892 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $4,415.00
3/16/2020
Check #: 41959
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,840.00
Vendor Total: $4,840.00
Quill Corporation 00170
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 4665022 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $73.53
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 4665723 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $452.10
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 5058210 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $78.94
3/16/2020
Check #: 41960
PO/InvoiceTotal: $604.57
Vendor Total: $604.57
R.E. Wolber and Sons Excavating
Check Group:
Safety Access 0 9634 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $1,072.50
3/16/2020
Check #: 41961
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,072.50
Vendor Total: $1,072.50
REALITYWORKS
Check Group:
RealCare Baby X-Stick Communication Adapter 20111 18774 10.5.1400.410.00.05 $227.00
3/16/2020
Check #: 41962
PO/InvoiceTotal: $227.00
Vendor Total: $227.00
Regional Office of Education 00173
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 13294 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $10.00
3/16/2020
Check #: 41963
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10.00
Vendor Total: $10.00
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 0320 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $251.54
3/16/2020
Check #: 41964
PO/InvoiceTotal: $251.54
Vendor Total: $251.54
Richard L Johnson
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 19-087 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $250.00
3/16/2020
Check #: 41965
PO/InvoiceTotal: $250.00
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $250.00
Rock Valley Culligan 00241
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0558173 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $226.00
3/16/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0558174 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $226.00
3/16/2020
Check #: 41966
PO/InvoiceTotal: $452.00
Vendor Total: $452.00
Rockford Public Schools
Check Group:
Rosecrance Center 10 032020 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $1,461.67
3/16/2020
Check #: 41967
POl/InvoiceTotal: $1,461.67
Vendor Total: $1,461.67
School Nurse Supply 00398
Check Group:
Childres Dye-Free Ibuprofen 3 20113 0781316 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $29.62
3/16/2020
Deodorant 0.5 oz stick 54 20113 0781316 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $42.66
3/16/2020
Check #: 41968
PO/InvoiceTotal: $72.28
Vendor Total: $72.28
School Specialty Inc 00396
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 508100055994 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $170.46
3/16/2020
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 41969
PO/InvoiceTotal: $170.46
Vendor Total: $170.46
Stronghold Retreat Center 00254
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING 0 022620 10.5.2210.410.00.01 $172.50
3/16/2020
Check #: 41970
PO/InvoiceTotal: $172.50
Vendor Total: $172.50
Sysco Baraboo LLC
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 218450160 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $223.16
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 218472618 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $393.56
3/16/2020
Check #: 41971
PO/InvoiceTotal: $616.72
Vendor Total: $616.72
Terry Turnbaugh
Check Group:
Foster Travel 0 012020 10.5.2310.690.00.01 $1,216.00
3/16/2020
Foster Travel 0 022020 10.5.2310.690.00.01 $1,155.20
3/16/2020
Foster Travel 0 112019 10.5.2310.690.00.01 $1,276.00
3/16/2020
Foster Travel 0 122019 10.5.2310.690.00.01 $912.00
3/16/2020
Check #: 41972
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1059 03/16/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,559.20
Vendor Total: $4,559.20
The Home Depot Pro Institutional
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 5255196302 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $233.25
3/16/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 534621529 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $3,921.01
3/16/2020
SUPPLIES 0 535321392 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $55.25
3/16/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 535321400 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $6.10
3/16/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 535563217 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $210.70
3/16/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 535563225 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $158.48
3/16/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 537570756 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $160.36
3/16/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 537570764 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $191.97
3/16/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 538502618 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $25.74
3/16/2020
Check #: 41973
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,962.86
Vendor Total: $4,962.86
Vanguard Energy Services
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 G406419030420 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $9,697.09
3/16/2020
Check #: 41974
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Vendor Remit Name
Description

Voucher Batch Number: 1059

Account

03/16/2020

Amount

Verizon Wireless
Check Group:

NETWORK/CELL PHONES

Village of Mt Morris
Check Group:

WATER/SEWER SERV.

QTY PO No. Invoice
Vendor # Invoice Date
00215
10 9848384376
3/16/2020
00216
10 03-20
3/16/2020

End of Report

20.5.2540.512.00.01

Check #: 41975

20.5.2540.370.00.01

Check #: 41976

PO/InvoiceTotal:

Vendor Total:

PO/InvoiceTotal:

Vendor Total:

PO/InvoiceTotal:

Vendor Total:
Grand Total:

$9,697.09

$9,697.09

$1,597.03

$1,597.03

$1,597.03

$810.54

$810.54

$810.54

$211,033.12

Printed:  03/11/2020

10:24:01 AM

Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/29/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office 00357
Check Group:
TUITION 0 013020 10.5.1400.820.00.05 $6,000.00
2/29/2020
TUITION 0 020520 10.5.1400.820.00.05 $4,250.00
2/29/2020
Check #: 41900
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10,250.00
Vendor Total: $10,250.00
Grand Total: $10,250.00
End of Report
Printed:  02/29/2020 9:38:21 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2019.4.13

Page: 1



	March 2020 Accts. Payable
	02-29-20 Detail Listing

